£

UK Commercial  513.1 192,846 157.1 6.3   4.8 3.2 – 15.6 156.0

UK Hotels 309.7 77,391 132.2 21.0   2.2 3.3 – 8.3 154.6

UK Retail  210.1 102,166 186.3 6.6   6.8 3.4 – 12.8 171.4

Europe 122.2 37,847 196.8 4.7   4.4 3.9 – 6.7 178.2

Joint venture
UK Commercial  11.6 2,753 315.4 5.6   3.9 7.3 315.5

Total 1,166.7 413,003
(1) Excluding the RBH managed hotels and London Serviced Offices portfolios given the operational nature of the underlying trading businesses.

Valuation sensitivities

The tables below set out the financial impact of positive and negative shifts in the primary unobservable inputs on the valuation of the
Group’s controlled property segments:

Unaudited

28 February 2021

Group

Market

value

£m

+5%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-5%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-25bps

Yield/

Capitali-

sation

rate

£m(1)

+25bps

Yield/

capitali-

sation

rate

£m(1)

+20%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-20%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-100bps

Yield/

capitali-

sation

rate

£m(1)

+100bps

Yield/

capitali-

sation

rate

£m(1)

UK Commercial  463.4 20.3   (20.1)   26.3   (24.0)   81.6   (79.8)   128.3   (82.6)

UK Hotels 308.8 14.7   (14.7)   14.5   (11.8)   59.3   (58.9)   61.2   (43.3)

UK Retail  35.4 1.1   (1.2)   1.0   (1.0)   4.6   (4.9)   4.6   (3.7)

Europe 112.3 4.0   (4.4)   2.0   (2.0)   16.8   (17.2)   8.3   (7.6)

Total 919.9 40.1   (40.4)   43.8   (38.8)   162.3   (160.8)   202.4   (137.2)

Audited

31 August 2020

Group

Market

value

£m

+5%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-5%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-25bps

Yield/

Capitali-

sation

rate

£m(1)

+25bps

Yield/

capitali-

sation

rate

£m(1)

+20%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-20%

ERV/

EBITDA

£m(1)

-100bps

Yield/

capitali-

sation

rate

£m(1)

+100bps

Yield/

capitali-

sation

rate

£m(1)

UK Commercial  513.1 25.2   (21.0)   26.4   (23.9)   95.1   (89.3)   123.8   (84.3)

UK Hotels 309.7 16.3   (13.2)   14.7   (10.3)   61.1   (57.9)   61.4   (41.4)